TubeLine_tunnel_luminaire 01/21 page 1 of 7
Lumec TubeLine tunnel luminaire features a slim, low profile design that
provides design flexibility for demanding tunnel applications. Product design
consists of a luminaire and separate driver box, so please ensure to order both
separately per the details below.
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:

TBL TubeLine
Tunnel luminaire
Ordering example - Symmetrical Optics
Ordering example - Asymmetrical Optics
TBX Driver Box -  TBX-1D-C-UNV-DMG-TLL-GY3
TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTA-0d1-W2S
TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTS-0d1-W2S TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTS-0d1-W2S TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTS-0d1-W1S*
 TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTA-0d1-W1S*
TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTA-0d1-W2S
  TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTA-0d1-W2S
TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTA-0d1-W1S*
  TBL-2-24L-740-G1-DTA-0d1-W2S
TBX Driver Box -  TBX-1D-C-UNV-DMG-TLL-GY3
Junction boxes
Traffic flow
Traffic flow
TBX Driver Box - TBX-1D-C-UNV-DMG-TLL-GY3
* Single fixture setup or last fixture in a daisy chained fixture series must be a type W1S
TubeLine_tunnel_luminaire 01/21 page 3 of 7
TBL TubeLine
Tunnel luminaire
Ordering Code1
Total
LEDs
System Current
(mA)
Average
System Watts 2
TBL2-24L-730-G1-x-350 24 350 31
TBL2-24L-730-G1-x-530 24 530 45
TBL2-24L-730-G1-x-700 24 700 58
TBL2-24L-730-G1-x-1050 24 1050 88
TBL2-48L-730-G1-x-350 48 350 57
TBL2-48L-730-G1-x-530 48 530 84
TBL2-48L-730-G1-x-700 48 700 110
TBL2-48L-730-G1-x-1050* 48 1050 167
LED Wattage Values
LED Lumen Values - 3000K
LED Lumen Values - 4000K
1. Drive current is dictated by the TBX driver box selection
2. Typical values for each fixture, rounded.  System wattage of daisy chained fixtures
are calculated by adding system wattage of each fixture in the daisy chain.
* Rated for operation in ambient temperature of -40°C / -40°F
Ordering Code
DTS-NB DTS DTS-WB DTA-NB DTA DTA-WB
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
TBL2-24L-730-G1-x-350 3381 110 3326 109 3290 108 3181 104 3343 109 3220 105
TBL2-24L-730-G1-x-530 4894 110 4814 108 4762 107 4604 103 4839 108 4661 104
TBL2-24L-730-G1-x-700 6240 107 6139 105 6072 104 5871 101 6170 106 5943 102
TBL2-24L-730-G1-x-1050 8679 99 8539 97 8446 96 8166 93 8583 98 8266 94
TBL2-48L-730-G1-x-350 6657 117 6549 115 6478 114 6264 110 6583 116 6340 112
TBL2-48L-730-G1-x-530 9633 115 9477 113 9374 112 9064 108 9526 114 9174 110
TBL2-48L-730-G1-x-700 12229 111 12030 109 11900 108 11506 105 12093 110 11647 106
TBL2-48L-730-G1-x-1050* 16888 101 16614 100 16434 99 15890 95 16700 100 16084 96
Ordering Code
DTS-NB DTS DTS-WB DTA-NB DTA DTA-WB
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
TBL2-24L-740-G1-x-350 3595 117 3600 118 3549 116 3542 116 3573 117 3457 113
TBL2-24L-740-G1-x-530 5203 117 5210 117 5136 115 5127 115 5172 116 5004 112
TBL2-24L-740-G1-x-700 6634 114 6643 114 6549 113 6537 112 6595 113 6381 110
TBL2-24L-740-G1-x-1050 9228 105 9241 105 9110 104 9093 104 9174 104 8876 101
TBL2-48L-740-G1-x-350 7078 125 7087 125 6987 123 6974 123 7036 124 6808 120
TBL2-48L-740-G1-x-530 10242 123 10256 123 10111 121 10092 121 10182 122 9851 118
TBL2-48L-740-G1-x-700 13002 118 13019 118 12836 117 12811 116 12925 118 12505 114
TBL2-48L-740-G1-x-1050* 17956 108 17980 108 17726 106 17692 106 17850 107 17270 104
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data